
Main Library - Council
Chambers

100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

City of Clearwater

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID#16-2824 Name: Change Order #1 for Greenlea-Otten Traffic
Calming & Stormwater Improvement

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:9/13/2016 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:10/5/2016 10/5/2016

Title: Approve Change Order 1 to David Nelson Construction Co. of Palm Harbor, Florida for the Greenlea-
Otten Traffic Calming and Stormwater Improvement Project (10-0003-EN) in the amount of $685,440,
approve a time extension of 30 days, and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: **, 2. Economic & Housing Opportunity, 4. Environmental Stewardship

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order 1 Greenlea Otten TK APPROVED.pdf, 2. Greenlea-Otten.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council10/5/2016 1

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order 1 to David Nelson Construction Co. of Palm Harbor, Florida for the Greenlea-Otten
Traffic Calming and Stormwater Improvement Project (10-0003-EN) in the amount of $685,440, approve a
time extension of 30 days, and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

SUMMARY:

April 7, 2016, City Council awarded a contract to David Nelson Construction Co. in the amount of

$3,071,486.83 for the Greenlea-Otten Traffic Calming and Stormwater Improvement Project (10-0003-EN).

Change order 1 provides for needed resurfacing of streets in Greenlea-Otten neighborhoods in conjunction

with the Greenlea-Otten Traffic Calming and Stormwater Improvement Project while minimizing impact to

residents for a new contract total of $3,756,926.83. Change order 1 also extends the original contract from 435

to 465 days for completion of additional work by 10/4/17.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

0315-92277-563700-541-000-0000 $685,440

Funds are available in capital improvement project 315-92277, Streets & Sidewalks, to fund this change order.

City of Clearwater Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

